Decision No. 17407.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of The People of the State of California, on relation of the California Highway Commission, for an order authorizing the construction of a State highway crossing under the tracks of the Southern Pacific Railway, at South San Francisco, San Mateo County, California. ORIGINAL

Application No. 11630.

BY THE COMMISSION:

SIXTH SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The People of the State of California on relation of the California Highway Commission, applicant herein, having requested an extension of time of the effective date of Commission's Decision No. 16728 in this proceeding from the date mentioned in Fifth Supplemental Order, Decision No. 17276; and having filed with the Commission an evidence of the consent of Southern Pacific Company to such an extension of time and good and sufficient cause appearing, therefore

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the effective date of the Commission's Decision No. 16728, dated May 14th, 1926, be and it is hereby extended to October 21st, 1926.

In all other respects the Commission's orders heretofore entered in this proceeding shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>1702</u> day of September, 1926.

Commissioners.